Place  Bib# Name

1. 283 Ibbetson, Sara R
2. 372 Pinegar, Amy

3. 126 Belk, Melissa A
Place Bib# Name

1. 102 Adams, Craig B

2. 112 Anderson, Jake K
3. 452 Tripp, Eric

Place Bib# Name

1. 285 Jackson, Connor A
Place  Bib# Name

1. 361 Pall, Emma

2. 150 Brandt, Ella

3. 333 Mealer, Ashtyn B
4, 467 Walker, Brooke M
5. 147 Bowie, Erin G

6. 414 Sigler, Grace

7. 348 Neal, Josie

8. 315 Love, Annah E

9. 289 Jenkins, Bailey R
10. 485 Wilson, Destiny R
11. 407 Self, Audrey R

12. 234 Friedrich, Maci L
13. 223 England, Katelyn
14. 288 James, Joni F

15. 201 Cruse, Mackenzi G
16. 142 Boren, Savannah N
17. 420 Smith, Emma

Place Bib# Name

1. 353 Nosari, Christopher H
2. 110 Allen, Robert L

3. 422 Smith, Oscar

4. 311 Loken, Chancellor
5. 219 Eaton, Seth Z

Place  Bib# Name

1. 355 Ogar, Sarah

AgeeRaceTiming.com

White River Half Marathon

Time
1:22:37.80
1:26:08.88

1:29:10.55

Time
1:16:51.20
1:22:23.52

1:24:48.23

Time

1:34:06.29

Time

1:48:55.95
1:52:46.49
1:53:38.03
1:53:38.53
1:57:05.76
1:57:21.00
2:06:38.10
2:06:38.57
2:07:00.25
2:08:29.80
2:12:41.77
2:17:48.04
2:18:58.96
2:20:22.03
2:35:12.98
2:58:21.75
3:38:55.54

Time
1:25:27.12
1:43:23.50
1:45:13.94
1:53:36.97
2:15:53.67

Time

1:35:38.95

Overall Female Runners

Grade Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Ozark, MO
Runner Springfield, MO
Runner Springfield, MO

Overall Male Runners

Grade Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Bentonville, AR
Runner Mountain Home, AR
Runner Mountain View, MO

Male 0 - 13

Grade Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Manila, AR
Female 14 - 19

Grade  Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Harrison, AR
Runner Harrison, AR
Runner Harrison, AR
Runner Harrison, AR
Runner Cabot, AR
Runner Edmond, OK
Runner Fayetteville, AR
Runner Fayetteville, AR
Runner Trophy Club, TX
Runner Harrison, AR
Runner Edmond, OK
Runner Republic, MO
Runner Conway, AR
Runner Marble Falls, AR
Runner Mountain Home, AR
Runner Saint Joe, AR
Runner Beebe, AR

Male 14 - 19

Grade Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Mountain Home, AR
Runner Mountain Home, AR
Runner Alexander, AR
Runner Centerton, AR
Runner Marshall, AR
Female 20 - 24

Grade  Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Mountain Grove, MO
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Pace
6:21/M
6:37/M
6:51/M

Pace
5:54/M
6:20/M
6:31/M

Pace

7:14/M

Pace
8:22/M
8:40/M
8:43/M
8:43/M
8:59/M
9:01/M
9:43/M
9:43/M
9:45/M
9:52/M

10:11/M

10:35/M

10:40/M

10:47/M

11:55/M

13:42/M

16:49/M

Pace
6:34/M
7:56/M
8:05/M
8:43/M

10:26/M

Pace

7:21/M

Speed
9.5mph
9.1mph
8.8mph

Speed
10.2mph
9.5mph
9.2mph

Speed
8.3mph

Speed
7.2mph
6.9mph
6.9mph
6.9mph
6.7mph
6.7mph
6.2mph
6.2mph
6.2mph
6.1mph
5.9mph
5.7mph
5.6mph
5.6mph
5.0mph
4.4mph
3.6mph

Speed
9.1mph
7.6mph
7.4mph
6.9mph
5.8mph

Speed
8.2mph

Overall Place
3
7
11

Overall Place
1
2
4

Overall Place

15

Overall Place

52
65
72
73
96
101
152
153
154
159
171
196
206
210
257
302
327

Overall Place
6
30
37
71
186

Overall Place

16

Age
36

41
42

Age
34

35
36

Age
13

Age
16

14
17
17
16
17
19
18
19
16
18
16
15
18
16
17
14

Age
17

15
17
14
18

Age
24

Athlete ID

Athlete ID

Athlete ID

Athlete ID

Athlete ID

Athlete ID
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White River Half Marathon

2. 334 Meyers, Amy L 1:36:00.72 Runner Cape Girardeau, MO 7:22/M  8.1mph 18 23
3. 268 Henry, Anne Harris 2:15:11.83 Runner Germantown, TN 10:23/M  5.8mph 180 20
4. 391 Rogers, Hannah G 2:16:27.30 Runner Mount Ida, AR 10:29/M  5.7mph 189 20
5. 330 Mchalffey, Lindsey N 2:18:17.74 Runner Violet Hill, AR 10:37/M  5.7mph 201 22
6. 418 Smith, Allison B 2:39:59.04 Runner Jonesboro, AR 12:17/M  4.9mph 277 23
7. 423 Smith, Scout R 2:40:10.80 Runner Manila, AR 12:18/M  4.9mph 279 21
8. 436 Summers, Bethany E 3:02:54.40 Runner Jonesboro, AR 14:03/M  4.3mph 307 21
9. 443 Thoman, Katie 3:03:59.09 Runner Houston, AR 14:08/M  4.2mph 308 23
Male 20 - 24
Place  Bib# Name Time Grade  Athlete Type Hometown Pace  Speed  Overall Place  Age Athlete ID
1. 252 Guilkey, Jonathan 1:57:27.25 Runner Columbia, MO 9:01/M  6.7mph 103 24
2 347 Neago, Joshua P 2:16:27.30 Runner Rogers, AR 10:29/M  5.7mph 190 20
3. 480 Wilkie, Austin R 2:38:07.62 Runner Mountain View, AR~ 12:08/M  4.9mph 268 22
4 295 Kapler, Philip A 2:55:54.66 Runner Rogers, AR 13:30/M  4.4mph 299 24
Female 25 - 29
Place Bib# Name Time Grade Athlete Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Place Age Athlete ID
1. 300 Kraszewski, Megan E 1:39:15.13 Runner Springfield, MO 7:37/M  7.9mph 23 29
2. 113 Anderson, Kaitlin 1:46:04.76 Runner Eureka Springs, AR 8:09/M  7.4mph 40 28
3. 141 Bond, Ashley F 1:48:46.09 Runner Oklahoma City, OK  8:21/M  7.2mph 50 29
4. 199 Crumpton, Christina 1:54:24.79 Runner Mountain Home, AR~ 8:47/M  6.8mph 81 29
5. 496 Ward, Elizabeth 1:55:57.53 Runner Bentonville, AR 8:54/M  6.7mph 88 28
6. 444 Thompson, Alexis L 2:01:22.82 Runner Flippin, AR 9:19/M  6.4mph 126 25
7. 250 Greenfield, Natalie 2:01:30.15 Runner Batesville, AR 9:20/M  6.4mph 127 28
8. 382 Ramirez, Jessica A 2:02:48.88 Runner Fayetteville, AR 9:26/M  6.4mph 132 29
9. 203 Curtis, Tracy L 2:18:01.44 Runner Harrison, AR 10:36/M  5.7mph 200 29
10. 399 Russell, Katy A 2:22:40.60 Runner Shawnee, KS 10:57/M  5.5mph 220 29
11. 303 Lashley, Thera 2:24:09.89 Runner Henderson, AR 11:04/M  5.4mph 231 29
12. 425 Spencer, Kendra N 2:30:58.16 Runner Salesville, AR 11:35/M  5.2mph 244 29
13. 370 Pickett, Shelby E 2:32:02.14 Runner Bryant, AR 11:40/M 5.1mph 247 25
14. 173 Carpenter, Molly J 2:33:11.85 Runner Cherokee Village, AR 11:46/M 5.1mph 251 29
15. 488 Wolf, Erika A 2:38:02.23 Runner Rogers, AR 12:08/M  4.9mph 267 27
16. 267 Hendricks, Lauren A 2:58:45.47 Runner Fort Smith, AR 13:43/M  4.4mph 304 28
Male 25 - 29
Place Bib# Name Time Grade Athlete Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Place Age Athlete ID
1. 210 Dettloff, Matt 1:25:06.35 Runner Palatine, IL 6:32/M  9.2mph 5 28
2. 381 Putman, Ben 1:27:05.35 Runner Fayetteville, AR 6:41/M  9.0mph 9 29
3. 373 Pinson, Matthew E 1:27:37.63 Runner Marshall, AR 6:44/M  8.9mph 10 28
4. 327 Mcdonald, Matthew W 1:39:02.13 Runner Albany, NY 7:36/M  7.9mph 22 28
5. 448 Tinsley, Jr. Randy E 1:43:36.90 Runner Mountain Home, AR 7:57/M  7.5mph 34 27
6. 465 Waits, Daniel 1:57:16.97 Runner Fayetteville, AR 9:00/M  6.7mph 98 25
7. 445 Thompson, Miles M 2:04:29.43 Runner Flippin, AR 9:33/M  6.3mph 138 28
8. 441 Terry, Russell 2:37:09.03 Runner Austin, TX 12:04/M  5.0mph 264 27
9. 459 Usey, Nicholas A 2:47:21.43 Runner Hammond, LA 12:51/M  4.7mph 287 27
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Place Bib# Name
1. 236 Gaston, Janie L

2. 302 Lafountain, Robynne
Q

312 Long, Britthey D
292 Jobes, Megan M
212 Dover, Cynthia
756 Wells, Andy

439 Taylor, Ruth C
440 Terrell, Katie L
469 Warner, Meghan C

© ® N o o > w

10. 470 Warrior, Jeni

11. 117 Baker, Andrea L

12. 190 Cooper, Lisa

13. 166 Callis, Kristen N

14. 214 Drake, Bethany A
15. 468 Ward, Cassie L

16. 165 Callahan, Jennifer R
17. 225 Evans, Shane

18. 183 Clinton, Carla J

19. 321 Massengale, Ashley
20. 135 Blemmel, Carly

21. 233 Freidt, Brandy

22. 146 Bowen, Sarah C

Place Bib# Name

1. 299 Kinder, Kevin S

2. 410 Shaw, Gary L

3. 264 Harvey, Rusty W

4. 260 Hanson, Chris W

5. 262 Harness, Richard A
6. 416 Sims, Daniel

7. 186 Coles, Anthony A
8. 397 Runsick, Brad A

9. 261 Hanson, Tony S

Place  Bib# Name

1. 154 Brodersen, Jennifer A
2. 413 Shuck, Rachel M

3. 417 Smeltzer, Gretchen L
4, 136 Blickenstaff, Sara L
5. 129 Bishop, Lucinda A

6. 390 ’}\?Aockwood, Julianne

AgeeRaceTiming.com

White River Half Marathon

Time
1:47:23.06
1:48:51.53

1:48:58.74
1:48:59.44
1:53:11.48
1:54:49.73
1:56:44.19
1:57:39.04
1:58:10.33
2:00:55.95
2:01:04.32
2:07:45.68
2:12:58.54
2:13:56.16
2:16:31.53
2:16:53.13
2:27:22.66
2:38:50.24
2:49:35.37
2:58:15.37
3:02:14.20
3:08:27.35

Time
1:47:16.12
1:50:20.43
1:50:26.71
2:22:04.46
2:22:53.22
2:26:38.39
2:29:44.18
2:40:09.60
2:53:42.61

Time
1:36:23.32
1:39:21.17
1:45:12.29
1:45:18.19
1:48:03.17
1:51:32.48

Female 30 - 34

Grade Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Mountain Home, AR
Runner Bangor, Ml
Runner Caulfield, MO
Runner Springfield, MO
Runner Mountain Home, AR
Runner Memphis, TN
Runner Neosho, MO
Runner Fayetteville, AR
Runner Melbourne, AR
Runner Maumelle, AR
Runner Maumelle, AR
Runner Melbourne, AR
Runner Kennett, MO
Runner Mountain Home, AR
Runner Pocahontas, AR
Runner West Plains, MO
Runner Palatine, IL
Runner Willow Springs, MO
Runner Alpena, AR
Runner Talihina, OK
Runner West Plains, MO
Runner Memphis, TN

Male 30 - 34

Grade Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Fayetteville, AR
Runner Half Way, MO
Runner Gassville, AR
Runner Omaha, AR
Runner Springfield, MO
Runner Ava, MO
Runner Rosie, AR
Runner Mountain Home, AR
Runner Oklahoma City, OK
Female 35 - 39

Grade Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Springfield, MO
Runner Nixa, MO
Runner Mountain Home, AR
Runner Springdale, AR
Runner Salem, AR
Runner Marshfield, MO

Printed: 11/19/2016 7:07:16 PM

Pace
8:15/M
8:21/M

8:22/M
8:22/M
8:41/M
8:49/M
8:58/M
9:02/M
9:04/M
9:17/M
9:18/M
9:49/M
10:13/M
10:17/M
10:29/M
10:31/M
11:19/M
12:12/M
13:01/M
13:41/M
14:00/M
14:28/M

Pace
8:14/M
8:28/M
8:29/M

10:54/M

10:58/M

11:16/M

11:30/M

12:18/M

13:20/M

Pace
7:24/M
7:38/M
8:05/M
8:05/M
8:18/M
8:34/M

Speed
7.3mph
7.2mph

7.2mph
7.2mph
6.9mph
6.8mph
6.7mph
6.6mph
6.6mph
6.5mph
6.5mph
6.1mph
5.9mph
5.8mph
5.7mph
5.7mph
5.3mph
4.9mph
4.6mph
4.4mph
4.3mph
4.1mph

Speed
7.3mph
7.1mph
7.1mph
5.5mph
5.5mph
5.3mph
5.2mph
4.9mph
4.5mph

Speed
8.1mph
7.9mph
7.4mph
7.4mph
7.2mph
7.0mph

Overall Place
43
51

53
54
69
85
93
106
109
122
123
155
172
178
191
193
237
275
291
301
306
311

Overall Place
42
55
56
217
221
236
240
278
294

Overall Place
19
24
36
38
46
60

Age
34

33

33
32
33
31
31
31
34
33
34
32
33
32
33
31
32
33
31
32
33
33

Age
34

32
31
34
32
32
32
31
31

Age
37

37
38
38
35
37

Athlete ID

Athlete ID

Athlete ID
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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

Place

© ® N o o & 0w DN PR

=
©

11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

460
103
432
280
484
216
293
200
341
476
329
328
389
258
175
473
483
409
326
305
272
304

Bib#
703
402
475
447
325
194
137
105
493
116
431

360
237
109
242
253
471
115
495
232

Vaught, Jennifer E
Adams, Julie D
Stone, Jennifer
Hudson, Sue A
Williams, Sylvia M
Duckett, Becca
Johnson, Lacey M
Crumpton, Trina D
Morgan, Candi
White, Leeann A
Mcginnis, Crystal M
Mcfall, Chrissy A
Roberts, Marcia L
Hammonds, Heather
Cassell, Jessica L
Watson, Amy R
Williams, Mindy R
Sharp, Michelle R
Mccallister, Julie
Lindner, Tiffany L
Heuring, Emily J
Leduc, Holly D

Name

Repass, Kendal
Sawyer, Benjamin C
Watson, Jeffrey T
Timothy, Johnathan J
Mayberry, Cody
Crader, Jason
Blickenstaff, Shawn W
Adjam, Romeo
Thomas, Bobby D
Bailey, Brian

Stephenson, Michael
J

Paks, Jeffrey L
Gentry, Jeremiah S
Allen, Nick G
Gordon, Chris
Guyton, Will
Warrior, Necon
Averitt, Jared
Joyce, David

Freidt, Anthony

AgeeRaceTiming.com

White River Half Marathon

1:54:05.47
1:55:58.57
1:56:20.03
1:56:42.31
1:58:32.72
1:59:25.12
1:59:35.67
1:59:53.75
2:04:02.08
2:04:35.88
2:04:50.55
2:04:50.01
2:05:04.67
2:09:57.58
2:10:40.60
2:13:16.21
2:16:03.12
2:16:23.73
2:20:32.50
2:20:35.17
2:37:05.06
2:37:34.85

Time
1:30:37.38
1:41:56.99
1:47:39.61
1:48:06.96
1:52:59.74
1:53:00.38
1:54:26.99
1:54:44.16
1:56:44.37
1:57:39.49
2:00:08.22

2:03:20.80
2:04:42.08
2:06:00.83
2:06:28.35
2:13:29.32
2:17:31.62
2:21:59.11
2:24:20.27
2:30:21.46

Grade

Runner Austin, AR
Runner Bentonville, AR
Runner Viola, AR
Runner West Plains, MO
Runner Salesville, AR
Runner Mount Pleasant, AR
Runner Mountain Home, AR
Runner Austin, AR
Runner Melbourne, AR
Runner Mountain Home, AR
Runner Pottersville, MO
Runner Norfork, AR
Runner Melbourne, AR
Runner Mountain Home, AR
Runner Marshall, AR
Runner Amity, AR
Runner Mountain Home, AR
Runner Mountain Home, AR
Runner Ozark, MO
Runner Pocahontas, AR
Runner Kennett, MO
Runner Murfreesboro, TN
Male 35 - 39

Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Poteau, OK
Runner Melbourne, AR
Runner Bella Vista, AR
Runner Leslie, AR
Runner West Plains, MO
Runner Little Rock, AR
Runner Springdale, AR
Runner Centerton, AR
Runner Joplin, MO
Runner Fayetteville, AR
Runner Kansas City, KS
Runner Jacksonvillle, AR
Runner Fort Smith, AR
Runner Fort Smith, AR
Runner Mountain Home, AR
Runner Fortsmith, AR
Runner Maumelle, AR
Runner Yukon, OK
Runner
Runner West Plains, MO

Printed: 11/19/2016 7:07:16 PM

8:46/M
8:54/M
8:56/M
8:58/M
9:06/M
9:10/M
9:11/M
9:12/M
9:31/M
9:34/M
9:35/M
9:35/M
9:36/M
9:59/M
10:02/M
10:14/M
10:27/M
10:28/M
10:47/M
10:48/M
12:04/M
12:06/M

Pace
6:57/M
7:50/M
8:16/M
8:18/M
8:41/M
8:41/M
8:47/IM
8:49/M
8:58/M
9:02/M
9:13/M

9:28/M
9:34/M
9:40/M
9:43/M
10:15/M
10:34/M
10:54/M
11:05/M
11:33/M

6.8mph
6.7mph
6.7mph
6.7mph
6.6mph
6.5mph
6.5mph
6.5mph
6.3mph
6.3mph
6.3mph
6.3mph
6.2mph
6.0mph
6.0mph
5.9mph
5.7mph
5.7mph
5.6mph
5.6mph
5.0mph
5.0mph

Speed
8.6mph
7.7mph
7.3mph
7.2mph
6.9mph
6.9mph
6.8mph
6.8mph
6.7mph
6.6mph
6.5mph

6.3mph
6.3mph
6.2mph
6.2mph
5.9mph
5.7mph
5.5mph
5.4mph
5.2mph

Over

77
90
91
92
112
116
117
119
137
140
143
144
146
165
166
175
187
188
211
212
263
265

all Place
12
27
44
a7
66
67
82
84
94
107
120

135
142
149
150
177
194
216
234
243

39
35
38
38
37
39
37
38
37
35
38
35
38
37
36
39
37
37
35
35
37
36

Age
37

38
37
35
37
39
35
35
36
39
37

37
38
37
38
36
35
35
37
39

Athlete ID
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White River Half Marathon

21. 458 Ulmer, Joel 2:33:15.87 Runner Ft Worth, TX 11:46/M 5.1mph 252 37
22. 450 Todd, Matthew 2:36:45.79 Runner Thayer, MO 12:02/M  5.0mph 262 38
23. 119 Baker, Jeremy W 2:40:21.39 Runner Howe, OK 12:19/M  4.9mph 280 37
Female 40 - 44
Place  Bib# Name Time Grade  Athlete Type Hometown Pace  Speed  Overall Place  Age Athlete ID
1. 151 Brandt, Wendi 1:37:42.04 Runner Harrison, AR 7:30/M  8.0mph 21 42
2. 482 Williams, Anna C 1:43:34.79 Runner Springdale, AR 7:57/M  7.5mph 33 42
3. 191 Cossey, Crystal 1:45:39.72 Runner Sulphur Rock, AR 8:07/M  7.4mph 39 42
4. 332 Meadows, Keena 1:53:56.16 Runner Nixa, MO 8:45/M  6.9mph 74 43
5. 356 Oliver, Ginger A 1:53:57.03 Runner Siloam Springs, IN  8:45/M  6.9mph 75 43
6. 246 Gray, Dana N 1:54:09.94 Runner Cabot, AR 8:46/M  6.8mph 78 44
7. 350 Nelson, Chelsi L 1:54:10.86 Runner Edmond, OK 8:46/M  6.8mph 79 42
8. 171 Camplain, Tonya K 1:54:32.36 Runner Austin, AR 8:48/M  6.8mph 83 43
9. 197 Cropper, Lisa M 1:55:58.30 Runner West Plains, MO 8:54/M  6.7mph 89 40
10. 114 Arnold, Amber N 1:57:37.20 Runner Talihina, OK 9:02/M  6.6mph 105 40
11. 319 Mashburn, Staci E 2:02:26.38 Runner Fort Smith, AR 9:24/M  6.4mph 129 42
12. 235 Friedrich, Rebecca J 2:04:34.84 Runner Republic, MO 9:34/M  6.3mph 139 41
13. 316 Lucas, Angie 2:04:37.01 Runner Cypress, TX 9:34/M  6.3mph 141 40
14. 153 Britt, Jennifer R 2:06:38.13 Runner Austin, AR 9:43/M  6.2mph 151 43
15. 266 Head, Tamy L 2:08:27.32 Runner Atlanta, TX 9:52/M  6.1mph 158 43
16. 156 Brown, Leesa 2:08:48.88 Runner Viola, AR 9:53/M  6.1mph 161 44
17. 376 Porter, Shannon D 2:13:15.02 Runner Amity, AR 10:14/M  5.9mph 174 42
18. 230 Frazier, Carrie L 2:14:46.72 Runner Salem, AR 10:21/M  5.8mph 179 42
19. 287 James, Jennifer L 2:17:55.12 Runner Marble Falls, AR 10:35/M  5.7mph 198 42
20. 157 Burnham, Crystal N 2:18:23.65 Runner Bismarck, AR 10:38/M  5.6mph 202 43
21. 387 Rich, Julie 2:18:46.04 Runner Bono, AR 10:39/M  5.6mph 203 40
22. 248 Gray, Kathy 2:18:57.47 Runner Conway, AR 10:40/M  5.6mph 204 40
23. 127 Bello, Dawn 2:18:58.71 Runner Conway, AR 10:40/M  5.6mph 205 40
24. 491 Wright, Jinger V 2:20:20.01 Runner Mountain Home, AR 10:47/M  5.6mph 209 43
25. 215 Dubois, Tami 2:22:53.44 Runner Thayer, MO 10:58/M  5.5mph 222 41
26. 180 Clark, Hannah 2:22:57.64 Runner Jonesboro, AR 10:59/M  5.5mph 223 43
27. 337 Mills, Lynette A 2:23:10.01 Runner Thayer, MO 11:00/M 5.5mph 226 43
28. 313 Long, Christie J 2:23:25.41 Runner Bono, AR 11:01/M  5.4mph 227 42
29. 278 Horne, Jenni A 2:29:25.19 Runner Joneshoro, AR 11:28/M  5.2mph 239 44
30. 104 Adams, Margaret Q 2:32:17.24 Runner Little Rock, AR 11:42/M  5.1mph 248 42
31. 474 Watson, Erin 2:33:31.08 Runner Fayetteville, AR 11:47/M  5.1mph 253 40
32. 461 Vickers, Christy A 2:38:08.76 Runner Mountain View, AR~ 12:09/M  4.9mph 269 41
33. 132 Blair, Andrea 2:41:09.31 Runner Anderson, MO 12:22/M  4.8mph 281 43
34. 169 Campbell, Rosie 2:54:09.05 Runner Harrison, AR 13:22/M  4.5mph 298 44
35. 143 Boren, Shana M 2:58:24.51 Runner Saint Joe, AR 13:42/M  4.4mph 303 44
36. 160 Butler, Cecily A 3:02:11.97 Runner West Plains, MO 13:59/M  4.3mph 305 40
37. 464 Wagnon, Jenny 3:14:36.33 Runner Edmond, OK 14:57/M  4.0mph 313 44
38. 220 Edmiston, Heather 3:26:57.31 Runner Springdale, AR 15:53/M  3.8mph 317 41
39. 451 Townsend, Becky 4:05:52.18 Runner Omaha, NE 18:53/M  3.2mph 337 43
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40.

Place
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N
©

11.

Place
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N
°©

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

269

Bib#
494
158
106
259
317
342
462
168
322
184
221

Bib#
229
189
354
195
251
396
379
172
187
144
395
406
202
393
155
159
497
434
346
481
306
209
310
148
217
457
124

Hesselbein, Leslie A

Name

Plunkard, Craig
Burnham, Matt W
Adkins, Mike C
Hammonds, Mark
Many, Darin
Morgan, Mike
Vickers, Michael W
Campbell, Lee
Massengale, Matt
Cobb, Jason R
Edmiston, Marty D

Name

Foster, Julie

Cook, Theresa
Oconnor, Janna E
Crawford, Montye J
Griffin, Jennifer S
Roush, Melissa D
Price, Shauna L
Cange, Christie A
Conley, Katheryn M
Bostian, Elise N
Rouse, Susan M
Scott, Sondra
Curtis, Missy
Roper, Denise
Brooks, Kimberly K
Butcher, Carri L
Stahler, Bridget L
Streller, Lori
Myhand, Kathy F
Wilkie, Tonya C
Lindsey, April
Deshazo, Lori A
Lohmeier, Melissa
Bowie, Jo

Duffy, Kary
Ulanow, Cheri E

Bates, Julie A

AgeeRaceTiming.com

White River Half Marathon

4:57:19.97

Time
1:26:30.61
1:32:33.63
1:43:28.38
1:50:49.54
1:51:11.71
2:03:26.26
2:17:36.59
2:30:10.22
2:49:36.38
3:17:33.65
3:27:00.68

Time
1:43:29.57
1:48:31.90
1:58:09.16
1:58:50.33
2:02:48.65
2:09:19.61
2:10:50.11
2:11:52.60
2:15:23.43
2:17:57.61
2:19:02.80
2:19:03.80
2:20:55.63
2:22:12.58
2:25:09.19
2:29:21.89
2:31:25.50
2:32:58.34
2:33:10.91
2:38:09.06
2:38:13.08
2:38:50.44
2:41:09.97
2:48:28.49
3:06:06.36
3:08:04.55
3:12:21.50

Grade

Grade

Runner Dover, AR
Male 40 - 44

Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Mountain Home, AR
Runner Bismarck, AR
Runner Mountain Home, AR
Runner Mountain Home, AR
Runner Bentonville, AR
Runner Melbourne, AR
Runner Mountain View, AR
Runner Harrison, AR
Runner Alpena, AR
Runner Gassville, AR
Runner Springdale, AR
Female 45 - 49

Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Edmond, OK
Runner Bentonville, AR
Runner Edmond, OK
Runner Bentonville, AR
Runner Jefferson City, MO
Runner West Plains, MO
Runner Salem, AR
Runner Saint Louis, MO
Runner Edmond, OK
Runner Prairie Grove, AR
Runner Pearland, TX
Runner Grand Rapids, Ml
Runner Seneca, MO
Runner Oklahoma City, OK
Runner Harrison, AR
Runner Flippin, AR
Runner Alma, AR
Runner Edmond, OK
Runner Roland, AR
Runner Mountain View, AR
Runner Rector, AR
Runner West Plains, MO
Runner Bella Vista, AR
Runner Cabot, AR
Runner Summit, AR
Runner Paragould, AR
Runner Bryant, AR
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22:50/M

Pace
6:38/M
7:06/M
7:57/M
8:31/M
8:32/M
9:29/M

10:34/M

11:32/M

13:01/M

15:10/M

15:54/M

Pace
7:57/IM
8:20/M
9:04/M
9:07/M
9:26/M
9:56/M

10:03/M

10:07/M

10:24/M

10:36/M

10:41/M

10:41/M

10:49/M

10:55/M

11:09/M

11:28/M

11:38/M

11:45/M

11:46/M

12:09/M

12:09/M

12:12/M

12:22/M

12:56/M

14:17/M

14:26/M

14:46/M

2.6mph

Speed
9.0mph
8.4mph
7.6mph
7.1mph
7.0mph
6.3mph
5.7mph
5.2mph
4.6mph
4.0mph
3.8mph

Speed
7.6mph
7.2mph
6.6mph
6.6mph
6.4mph
6.0mph
6.0mph
5.9mph
5.8mph
5.7mph
5.6mph
5.6mph
5.5mph
5.5mph
5.4mph
5.2mph
5.2mph
5.1mph
5.1mph
4.9mph
4.9mph
4.9mph
4.8mph
4.6mph
4.2mph
4.2mph
4.1mph

Over

Over

338

all Place
8
14
31
57
59
136
195
241
292
315
318

all Place
32
49
108
114
131
163
167
170
181
199
207
208
213
219
235
238
246
249
250
270
271
276
282
290
309
310
312

41

Age
42

44
42
40
41
41
43
44
40
41
43

Age
46

47
49
45
45
46
46
49
49
46
47
48
48
49
48
48
46
45
47
46
47
49
48
46
48
46
48

Athlete ID

Athlete ID
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White River Half Marathon

Male 45 - 49
Place  Bib# Name Time Grade  Athlete Type Hometown Pace  Speed  Overall Place  Age Athlete ID
1. 426 Stafford, Ron 1:36:26.87 Runner Cassville, MO 7:24/M  8.1mph 20 a7
2. 140 Bogart, Ron 1:44:28.70 Runner Nixa, MO 8:01/M  7.5mph 35 48
3. 193 Courts, David S 1:51:56.48 Runner Edmond, OK 8:36/M  7.0mph 61 47
4, 100 Abarca, Jose L 1:52:05.18 Runner Rogers, AR 8:36/M  7.0mph 62 49
5. 107 Aguirre, Guillermo 1:55:24.82 Runner Bentonville, AR 8:52/M  6.8mph 87 45
6. 290 Jensen, Robert 1:57:09.70 Runner Siloam Springs, AR 9:00/M  6.7mph 97 49
7. 291 Jensen, Ronald J 1:58:13.53 Runner West Plains, MO 9:05/M  6.6mph 110 45
8. 207 Davis, Benjamin C 1:58:16.09 Runner Springfield, MO 9:05/M  6.6mph 111 49
9. 367 Pharr, Mark A 1:58:53.96 Runner Maumelle, AR 9:08/M  6.6mph 115 49
10. 567 Bradley, Kevin 2:01:21.76 Runner Fayetteville, AR 9:19/M  6.4mph 125 47
11. 298 Kelly, Jim P 2:02:34.38 Runner Harrison, AR 9:25/M  6.4mph 130 48
12. 282 Hurley, Steve T 2:08:26.96 Runner Ward, AR 9:52/M  6.1mph 157 48
13. 309 Lohmeier, David 2:16:51.09 Runner Bella Vista, AR 10:30/M  5.7mph 192 49
14. 238 Gibson, Ed 2:24:12.48 Runner Springfield, MO 11:04/M 5.4mph 232 47
15. 226 Farinha, Jeffrey H 2:24:12.42 Runner Springfield, MO 11:04/M  5.4mph 233 45
16. 386 Rhoads, Jody L 2:35:42.58 Runner Rudy, AR 11:57/M  5.0mph 258 46
17. 149 Bowie, Marty 2:48:28.62 Runner Cabot, AR 12:56/M  4.6mph 289 47
18. 344 Murski, Jason M 3:27:12.40 Runner Little Rock, AR 15:55/M  3.8mph 319 49
Female 50 - 54
Place  Bib# Name Time Grade  Athlete Type Hometown Pace  Speed  Overall Place  Age Athlete ID
1. 324 May, Diana L 1:52:41.18 Runner Mountain Home, AR 8:39/M  6.9mph 64 53
2. 411 Shawhan, Rebecca S 1:53:27.24 Runner Springfield, MO 8:43/M  6.9mph 70 52
3. 430 Stephenson, Davina C 1:57:21.12 Runner Fayetteville, AR 9:01/M  6.7mph 99 51
4. 123 Barrs, Mary A 1:57:21.30 Runner Talihina, OK 9:01/M  6.7mph 100 52
5. 415 Sigler, Kala H 1:57:34.26 Runner Edmond, OK 9:02/M  6.6mph 104 53
6. 273 Hicks, Kathryn 2:07:56.37 Runner Lakeview, AR 9:49/M  6.1mph 156 54
7. 433 Stone, Mary 2:09:01.55 Runner Springdale, AR 9:54/M  6.1mph 162 53
8. 358 Osment, Sheri 2:15:23.33 Runner Camden, TN 10:24/M  5.8mph 183 54
9. 218 Eastin, Teresa G 2:15:41.22 Runner Manila, AR 10:25/M  5.8mph 185 51
10. 314 Loomis, Lisa 2:21:54.07 Runner Camp, AR 10:54/M  5.5mph 215 54
11. 388 Richmond, Jurlene 2:22:58.23 Runner Viola, AR 10:59/M  5.5mph 224 51
12. 206 Davidson, Suellen 2:23:43.77 Runner Melbourne, AR 11:02/M  5.4mph 229 53
13. 412 Shipman, Valerie A 2:30:58.83 Runner Yellville, AR 11:35/M  5.2mph 245 54
14. 351 Norvell, C.J. 2:36:38.00 Runner Talihina, OK 12:02/M  5.0mph 261 51
15. 318 Martin, Susie E 2:38:37.23 Runner Yellville, AR 12:11/M  4.9mph 274 52
16. 131 Black, Dennese Y 2:53:55.49 Runner Cordova, TN 13:21/M  4.5mph 296 54
17. 122 Barrett, Tammy L 2:53:55.72 Runner Edmond, OK 13:21/M  4.5mph 297 52
18. 343 Murski, Heather D 3:27:13.13 Runner Little Rock, AR 15:55/M  3.8mph 320 53
19. 257 Hall, Brenda 3:32:09.41 Runner Ripley, TN 16:17/M  3.7mph 322 53
20. 281 Huffman, Diane M 3:35:22.26 Runner Bluejacket, OK 16:32/M  3.6mph 324 52
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Bib#
477
294
145
463
177
424
349
359
401
429
419

Bib#
163
408
398
336
308
111
428
421
307
213
296
134
243
335
380
384

Bib#
385
174
224
239
249
179
435
254
437
352
345

Name

White, Roy
Kapler, Dave A
Bostian, Keith L
Vines, Steven W
Ceola, Rob D
Snyder, Kendell D
Neal, Rob
Osment, Sid
Sasser, Kyle N
Steely, Kean W

Smith, Dewayne

Name

Cagle, Patricia
Severns, Julie A
Rupard, Mary G
Miller, Cay A
Lock, Pamela J
Anderson, Carol L
Steely, Carolyn J
Smith, Mary J
Lindsey, Marcy K
Downs, Sheryl M
Keeton, Vickie R
Bledsoe, Carolyn
Gormly, Lisa A
Miles, Charlie
Purdome, Carla M

Retersdorf, Madelyn E

Name

Reynolds, Vincent D
Casady, Dean
Espy, Scott M
Gnagey, Nevin F
Green, Edward K
Chatham, Gary L
Stumpenhorst, Dan
Hacker, Dave L
Tate, Patrick B
Norys, James

Myers, Robin L

AgeeRaceTiming.com

White River Half Marathon

Time
1:31:13.83
1:42:09.17
1:42:48.33
1:56:47.61
2:02:53.93
2:05:50.05
2:11:45.45
2:15:23.20
2:15:23.35
2:38:34.34
3:47:28.64

Time

1:46:35.04
2:08:47.69
2:21:16.36
2:22:59.34
2:23:45.82
2:33:56.02
2:38:18.22
2:41:34.43
2:44:19.17
2:56:25.38
3:17:24.93
3:36:28.01
3:44:06.67
3:46:00.16
3:46:00.58
3:48:41.64

Time
1:35:49.70
1:41:13.49
1:52:40.52
1:54:05.23
1:54:17.37
1:57:21.74
2:01:21.85
2:01:42.80
2:03:05.72
2:05:23.77
2:09:46.93

Grade

Grade

Grade

Male 50 - 54
Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Omaha, NE
Runner Mountain Home, AR

Runner Prairie Grove, AR
Runner Mountain View, MO
Runner Springdale, AR
Runner Jacksonville, AR
Runner Springfield, MO
Runner Camden, TN
Runner Arcadia, OK
Runner Berryville, AR
Runner Sapulpa, OK

Female 55 - 59

Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Pocahontas, AR
Runner Cabot, AR
Runner Jonesboro, AR
Runner Hasty, AR
Runner Fayetteville, AR
Runner Franklin, AR
Runner Berryville, AR
Runner Manila, AR
Runner Fairfield Bay, AR
Runner Excelsior Springs, MO
Runner Russellville, AR
Runner Collierville, TN
Runner Jonesboro, AR
Runner Yellville, AR
Runner Yellville, AR
Runner Spring Hill, TN
Male 55 - 59

Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Eureka Springs, AR
Runner Rogersville, MO
Runner Marshfield, MO
Runner Jonesboro, AR
Runner Lebanon, MO
Runner St. Charles, MO
Runner Ashton, IL
Runner Mckenzie, TN
Runner St. Louis, MO
Runner Fayetteville, AR
Runner Mountain Home, AR
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Pace
7:00/M
7:51/M
7:54/M
8:58/M
9:26/M
9:40/M

10:07/M

10:24/M

10:24/M

12:10/M

17:28/M

Pace
8:11/M
9:53/M

10:51/M

10:59/M

11:02/M

11:49/M

12:09/M

12:24/M

12:37/M

13:33/M

15:09/M

16:37/M

17:12/M

17:21/M

17:21/M

17:34/M

Pace
7:21/M
7:46/M
8:39/M
8:46/M
8:46/M
9:01/M
9:19/M
9:21/M
9:27/M
9:38/M
9:58/M

Speed
8.6mph
7.6mph
7.6mph
6.7mph
6.4mph
6.2mph
5.9mph
5.8mph
5.8mph
4.9mph
3.4mph

Speed
7.3mph
6.1mph
5.5mph
5.5mph
5.4mph
5.1mph
4.9mph
4.8mph
4.8mph
4.4mph
4.0mph
3.6mph
3.5mph
3.5mph
3.5mph
3.4mph

Speed
8.2mph
7.7mph
6.9mph
6.8mph
6.8mph
6.7mph
6.4mph
6.4mph
6.3mph
6.2mph
6.0mph

Over

Over,

Over

all Place
13
28
29
95
133
148
169
182
184
273
332

all Place
41
160
214
225
230
255
272
284
286
300
314
326
328
330
331
335

all Place
17
26
63
76
80
102
124
128
134
147
164

Age
53

54
50
52
53
54
51
54
53
52
53

Age
55

58
55
59
55
57
57
55
55
59
55
56
55
56
55
57

Age
58

59
55
59
56
59
59
57
59
56
58

Athlete ID

Athlete ID

Athlete ID
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12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Place
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Place
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Place

404
161
274
182
121
208

Bib#
371
472
490
369
456
357
240
403
178

Bib#
438
192
162
400
108
277
364
486
446

Bib#
164
139
231

Bib#
368
271
339
245

Schroeder, Al
Paden, Tim
Hicks, Michael
Cleek, Alan
Barnett, Brent A

Dawley, Nelson R

Name

Pierce, Diane
Watkins, Patricia L
Woodward, Joanne
Phillips, Wanda J
Tullier, Maryayn
Olson, Teresa
Gooden, Frances C
Scaife, Kathy

Cerbu, Leanna P

Name

Taylor, James W
Cottey, Frank
Caddell, Ralph
Sanchez, Alejandro
Alcorn, Oren C

Horan, Roy A
Pennington, Rodney K
Winkler, Volker
Tidwell, Wayne

Name

Callahan, Cathy
Boe, Kay

Freeman, Deborah S

Name

Phillips, Rod A
Hester, Richard J
Montgomery, Earnie

Graves, Gerald

AgeeRaceTiming.com

White River Half Marathon

2:10:54.31
2:17:50.71
2:22:11.39
2:47:56.66
3:34:20.68
3:48:17.79

Time
1:59:50.58
2:13:07.04
2:23:27.03
2:36:02.15
2:36:37.29
2:38:00.86
2:41:30.39
3:29:24.28
3:35:44.47

Time

1:47:46.22
1:48:28.46
1:53:06.71
1:55:03.80
2:00:25.34
2:05:02.06
2:34:08.89
2:42:35.18
3:23:49.25

Time
2:33:33.22
2:53:53.37
3:47:28.71

Time
1:40:19.56
1:50:54.70
1:58:47.41
2:30:10.44

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Runner Omaha, NE
Runner Mtn Home, AR
Runner Lakeview’, AR
Runner Marshfield, MO
Runner Nixa, MO
Runner Hanover, ON
Female 60 - 64

Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Jonesboro, AR
Runner Salem, AR
Runner Jonesboro, AR
Runner Jasper, AR
Runner Talihina, OK
Runner Choctaw, OK
Runner Fordland, MO
Runner Benton, AR
Runner Germantown, TN

Male 60 - 64

Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Strafford, MO
Runner Mountain Grove, MO
Runner Gonzales, LA
Runner Rogers, AR
Runner Ava, MO
Runner Bentonville, AR
Runner Springfield, MO
Runner Mc Kenzie, TN
Runner Bartlett, TN
Female 65 - 69

Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Little Rovk, AR
Runner Summit, AR
Runner Sapulpa, OK
Male 65 - 69

Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Branson, MO
Runner Mountain Home, AR
Runner Fayetteville, AR
Runner Van Meter, 1A

Printed: 11/19/2016 7:07:16 PM

10:03/M
10:35/M
10:55/M
12:54/M
16:27/M
17:32/M

Pace
9:12/M
10:13/M
11:01/M
11:59/M
12:02/M
12:08/M
12:24/M
16:05/M
16:34/M

Pace
8:16/M
8:20/M
8:41/M
8:50/M
9:15/M
9:36/M

11:50/M

12:29/M

15:39/M

Pace

11:47/M
13:21/M
17:28/M

Pace

7:42/M
8:31/M
9:07/M
11:32/M

6.0mph
5.7mph
5.5mph
4.7mph
3.6mph
3.4mph

Speed
6.5mph
5.9mph
5.4mph
5.0mph
5.0mph
4.9mph
4.8mph
3.7mph
3.6mph

Speed
7.3mph
7.2mph
6.9mph
6.8mph
6.5mph
6.2mph
5.1mph
4.8mph
3.8mph

Speed
5.1mph
4.5mph
3.4mph

Speed
7.8mph
7.0mph
6.6mph
5.2mph

168
197
218
288
323
334

Overall Place
118
173
228
259
260
266
283
321
325

Overall Place
45
48
68
86
121
145
256
285
316

Overall Place

254
295
333

Overall Place

25
58
113
242

55
55
59
56
56
55

Age
62

61
63
63
64
60
60
64
64

Age
60

62
61
64
64
62
62
64
60

Age
65

65
65

Age
67

66
69
67

Athlete ID

Athlete ID

Athlete ID

Athlete ID
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Place Bib# Name
1. 301 Laatsch, Karen R

Place  Bib# Name
1. 204 Daniels, Paul R
2. 152 Breton, Mike T
3. 466 Walker, Bobby L

AgeeRaceTiming.com

White River Half Marathon

Time

3:49:24.21

Time
2:13:21.18
2:49:54.33
3:44:07.88

Female 70 - 99
Grade Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Arlington, WI
Male 70 - 99
Grade  Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Mt View, AR
Runner Theodosia, MO

Runner Valley Springs, CA

Printed: 11/19/2016 7:07:16 PM

Pace

17:37/M

Pace

10:14/M
13:03/M
17:12/M

Speed
3.4mph

Speed
5.9mph
4.6mph
3.5mph

Overall Place

336

Overall Place

176
293
329

Age
71

Age
70

71
80

Athlete ID

Athlete ID
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